503983273 08/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4029929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS LIMITED "CGML"	08/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITIBANK, N.A.
Street Address:	399 PARK AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15057316
Application Number:	62127084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (240)359-4879

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 912-257-4864

Email:docketing@jmi-iplaw.comCorrespondent Name:JOHN M. HARRINGTONAddress Line 1:317A EAST LIBERTY ST.

Address Line 2: JOHNSON, MARCOU & ISAACS, LLC

Address Line 4: SAVANNAH, GEORGIA 31401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CITI-0758 AND CITI-0758P	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLEEN F. SULLIVAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Colleen F. Sullivan/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CITI_0758_and_0758P_Signed_Assignment_CGML_to_Citibank#page1.tif source=CITI_0758_and_0758P_Signed_Assignment_CGML_to_Citibank#page2.tif

PATENT 503983273 REEL: 039584 FRAME: 0489

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTIONS

This Quitclaim Assignment made by CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS

LIMITED ("CGML"), a corporation having an address of 21 Haarbaa St., Tel Aviv, Israel

64739 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), with respect to certain inventions and improvements

disclosed in a provisional patent application serial no. 62/127,084 filed on March 2, 2015 and a

non-provisional application for Letters Patent entitled "Mobile Communication Device,

Methods and Systems," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 1,

2016 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 15/057,316.

WHEREAS, CITIBANK, N.A., a National Banking Association of the United

States of America, having an address of 399 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022, USA, is

desirous of acquiring all right title and interest of ASSIGNOR in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to

ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does assign, quitclaim, and

transfer to ASSIGNEE any and all right, title, and interest in and to said application, including

any provisional rights therein, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and

reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions disclosed and described in said application and

improvements thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters

Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation,

reexamination, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole

use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR by these presents does assign, quitclaim,

and transfer to ASSIGNEE any and all right, title, and interest in and to any U.S. nonprovisional

or foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part,

including any provisional rights therein, and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 039584 FRAME: 0490

granted on said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, as part of this Quitclaim Assignment, ASSIGNOR makes no representations or warranties, either express or implied.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be affixed, this 29 day of August, 2016.

ASSIGNOR: CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS LIMITED ("CGML")

[Corporate Seal]

By: W Cit Country Officer

Name/Title: Neil Jeremy Comey

Attorney Docket No. CITI-0758P and CITI-0758

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039584 FRAME: 0491